

GROUP FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Financial Year Ended	31.3.2023 (12 months)	31.3.2022 (12 months) (Restated)	31.3.2021 (12 months)	31.3.2020 (12 months)	31.3.2019 (12 months)
Key Operating Results (RM'000)					
Revenue	60,798	78,133	30,927	19,770	20,613
Revenue growth	-22.19%	152.64%	56.43%	-4.09%	-10.71%
Gross (loss)/profit	(7,605)	623	4,769	1,371	963
(Loss)/Profit before interest and tax	(76,275)	(92,294)	(19,691)	(14,586)	(9,793)
Finance costs	(3,671)	(2,044)	(504)	(798)	(726)
Share of results in associates	(2,752)	(29,971)	(412)	-	-
(Loss)/Profit before tax	(82,698)	(124,309)	(20,607)	(15,384)	(10,519)
(Loss)/Profit for the year attributable to owners of the Company	(82,745)	(124,056)	(20,529)	(15,348)	(8,746)
Other Key Data (RM'000)					
Total assets	354,914	469,612	393,003	72,447	80,179
Total liabilities	97,636	132,397	23,233	23,784	19,455
Equity attributable to owners of the Company	257,278	337,215	369,770	48,662	61,559
Share Information					
Basic (loss)/earnings per share (sen)	(1.38)	(2.55)	(0.78)	(3.26)	(1.93)
Diluted basic (loss)/earnings per share (sen)	(1.38)	(2.55)	(0.78)	(3.26)	(1.93)
Net asset per share attributable to owners of the Company	4.29	5.71	8.74	9.75	13.26
Market capitalisation (RM'000)	30,003	118,104	401,765	12,475	25,525
Financial Ratios					
Gross (loss)/profit margin (%)	-12.51%	0.80%	15.42%	6.94%	4.67%
Current ratio	3.64	3.55	16.92	3.05	4.12
Quick ratio	1.15	1.52	9.76	1.13	2.71
Debt to equity ratio (%)	17.6%	23.7%	1.7%	31.0%	22.5%
Net debt to equity ratio (%)	N/A #	N/A #	N/A #	28.2%	18.1%

Not applicable as the Group is having cash & equivalents more than external debts as at respective periods.